he/she/they is/are in possession of all the documents required. 

(a) Name of Work Operation & Comprehensive Maintenance 
Contracts of High side and Low side HVAC System 
at New Trauma Centre of AIIMS, Bhubaneswar. 

(b) Tender No. AIIMS/BBSR/ENGG/ACR-2026/NIT/53 

(c) Estimated Cost ₹ 27,49,711/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven lakh Forty-Nine 

Thousand Seven Hundred Eleven only including 18 % GST). 

(d) EMD 2 % estimated cost (Rs.54,994/-). 

(e) Performance Security (Bank Guarantee) 5 % of Tendered Cost. 

(f) Security Deposit 2.5 % of the Final Value. 

(g) Tender documents will be Issued From Download from Institute Website.

[...]

works of similar nature as per eligibility criteria in any Central Government, State Government, PSU, 

Autonomous Body. 

1. Name of Work: Tender for “Operation & Comprehensive Maintenance Contracts of High side 

and Low side HVAC System at New Trauma Centre of AIIMS, Bhubaneswar.’’ 

2. The work is estimated to cost of ₹ 27,49,711/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven lakh Forty-Nine Thousand 

Seven Hundred Eleven only including 18 % GST) The estimate, however, is given merely as a rough 
guide. 

3. Intending Bidder is eligible to submit the bid provided he has definite proof from the appropriate 

authority, which shall be to the satisfaction of the competent authority of having satisfactorily

[...]

(Figures)  (Words)  

For 
Agreement 

amount up 

to Rs150 

Lakhs  

(a)  Graduate  
Engineer OR  
Diploma  
Engineer  

Elect. 

/Mechanic

al   

Principal Technical 

representative  
02 years for  
Graduate  
Engineer/  
05 years for  
Diploma  
Engineer 

1  Rs 
15000/- 

Rs Fifteen  
Thousand only 

The bidder during the “Operation & Comprehensive Maintenance Contracts of High side and Low side HVAC 

System at New Trauma Centre of AIIMS, Bhubaneswar” Period has to engage 4 Nos: of Manpower as per 

the details mentioned below: 

Sl.No Designation Qualification Requirement Category